

13 March 2025

ALL BIDDERS

**RE: RESPONSE TO QUERIES: TENDER NO. CBTD38-25 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ACCESS POINTS AND SWITCHES**

---

The above tender wherein you are participating, refers.

Please be advised that we received queries from some of the participating bidders. The queries together with the responses from TelOne are as below:

Query 1

Whether a South African company is eligible to bid under this tender.

Response

Yes. All companies are eligible to bid.

Query 2

Any specific requirements or additional documentation that would be needed for a foreign-owned company to qualify.

Response

Kindly check the requirements in the tender document and forward the equivalent document in the country of origin.

Query 3

The general process and compliance considerations for registering or participating in procurement processes with TelOne Zimbabwe.

Response

There is no requirement to register with TelOne in order to participate in this tender.

Your faithfully



pp  
**C. CHENGA (MCIPS)**  
**PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT EXECUTIVE**